

No. 18-1234

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Valentina Maria Vega,

Petitioner,

vs.

Jonathan Jones and Regents of the University of Arivada,

Respondents.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT
OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTEENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Team 13
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

QUESTIONS PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

ARGUMENT 6

I. The Univeristy’s Policy violates Ms. Vega’s freedom of speech protected under the First Amendment, because the Policy is unconstitutionally vague and substantially overbroad..... 6

 A. The University’s Policy violates Ms. Vega’s First Amendment right to freedom of speech, because the Policy is vague 7

 1. The University’s Policy is vague, because the Policy does not provide fair warning as to what conduct is or is not prohibited 7

 2. The University’s Policy is vague, because the Policy does not provide explicit standards so arbitrary and discriminatory enforcement is prohibited..... 9

 3. The Univeristy’s Policy is vague because the Policy prevents the exercise of freedom of speech protected under the First Amendment 11

 B. The University’s Policy violates Ms. Vega’s First Amendment right to freedom of speech because the Policy is substantially overbroad..... 13

 1. The University’s Policy is substantially overbroad because the Policy chills free speech 13

 2. The University’s Policy is substantially overbroad because it prohibits constitutionally protected conduct 15

II. Ms. Vega’s right to free speech was violated through an improper application of the University’s Free Speech Policy..... 17

 A. Ms. Vega’s alleged interference did not meet the requisite threshold of interference under the Policy to justify her suspension 18

 B. Officer Thomas was unfairly bias towards Ms. Vega in his application of the Policy during the protest 20

 C. The *Tinker* standard is an inappropriate standard to be applied under these circumstances 21

 1. *Tinker* is inapplicable because the environment where the protest took place was recreational and social in nature, not academic 22

 2. *Tinker* is inapplicable because those impacted by the expressive conduct were adults and should be afforded the right to broader free expression 23

CONCLUSION 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Baggett v. Bullitt,
377 U.S. 360 (1964) 8

Bair v. Shippensburg Univ.,
280 F. Supp. 2d 357 (M.D. Pa. 2003)..... 15

Bethel Sch. Dist. No. 403 v. Fraser,
403 U.S. 675 (1986)23

Brown v. La.,
383 U.S. 131 (1966) 15

Cal. Teachers Ass’n v. State Bd. of Educ.,
271 F.3d 1141 (9th Cir. 2011) 11, 12

City of Chi. v. Morales,
527 U.S. 41 (1999)9, 10, 13

Connally v. Gen Const. Co.,
269 U.S. 385 (1926) 7

Cramp v. Bd. of Pub. Instruction of Orange Cty., Fla.,
368 U.S. 278 (1961) 11

Dandridge v. Williams,
397 U.S. 471 (1970) 13

Doe v. Univ. of Mich.,
721 F. Supp. 852 (1989) 13

Esteban v. Cent. Mo. State Coll.,
415 F.2d 1077 (8th Cir. 1969) 10

Esteban v. Cent. Mo. State Coll.,
290 F. Supp. 622 (W.D. Mo. 1968).....9, 10

Gooding v. Wilson,
405 U.S. 518 (1972) 15

Grayned v. City of Rockford,
408 U.S. 104 (1972)6, 7, 8, 13, 15

Healy v. James,
408 U.S. 169 (1972)6, 20, 22, 23

<i>Keyishian v. Bd of Regents</i> , 385 U.S. 589 (1967)	18
<i>Lakewood v. Plain Dealer Pub. Co.</i> , 486 U.S. 750, (1988)	12
<i>Lanzetta v. New Jersey</i> , 306 U.S. 451 (1939)	7, 8
<i>Members of City Council of City of L.A. v. Taxpayers for Vincent</i> , 466 U.S. 789 (1984)	6
<i>Papish v. Bd. of Curators of Univ. of Missouri</i> , 410 U.S. 667 (1973)	20
<i>R.A.V. v. City of St. Paul</i> , 505 U.S. 377 (1992)	15
<i>Roulette v. City of Seattle</i> , 97 F.3d 300 (9th Cir. 1996)	11, 12
<i>Shelton v. Tucker</i> , 364 U.S. 479 (1960)	23
<i>Smith v. Ca.</i> , 361 U.S. 147 (1959)	11
<i>Spence v. Washington</i> , 418 U.S. 405 (1974)	11
<i>Texas v. Johnson</i> , 491 U.S. 397 (1989)	19
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Cmty. Sch. Dist.</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969)	18, 21, 22, 24
<i>United States v. AP</i> , 52 F.Supp. 362 (S.D.N.Y. 1943)	18, 19
<i>United States v. Stevens</i> , 559 U.S. 460 (2010)	13
<i>Va. v. Hicks</i> , 539 U.S. 113 (2003)	13

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. I.....	passim
---------------------------	--------

STATUTES

Av. Gen. Stat. § 118-20020

OTHER AUTHORITIES

BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY 1548 (7th ed. 1999)7
